

Lake Transit Authority Bus Passenger Facility Plan (Draft dated 10/15/2019)

Comment-Resolution Matrix - revised 11/6/2019

Item #	Page #	Comment	Source	Resolution/Response
1	2-5	The SR 53/20 roundabout is listed under "Year 2020 – Minor Improvements" and "Year 2020 – Major Improvements"	LAPC; 11/1/2019	The listing in both the "Major" and "Minor" lists is consistent with the 2011 study. Revised section to list the project in only the "Major Improvements" list.
2	2-5	Section 2.2.8 Phillips Avenue Extension (also listed under "Year 2020 - Major Improvements") has been completed	LAPC; 11/1/2019	Section 2 revised to omit references to the Phillips Avenue Extension project.
3	2-7	The 4th bullet point under Section 2.2.14 is actually just a continuation of the 3rd bullet point	LAPC; 11/1/2019	Text revised.
5	2-7	The 5th bullet point is also listed in the 3rd set of bullet points on page 2-8	LAPC; 11/1/2019	No revision made. The two lists serve different purposes (general list of improvements, vs. categories of pedestrian improvements).
6	2-8	The 2nd set of bullet points (sidewalk etc.) is also listed under "Future Improvements" on page 2-7	LAPC; 11/1/2019	No revision made. The two lists serve different purposes (general list of improvements, vs. categories of pedestrian improvements).
7	2-8	The 4th bullet point ("SR 29 – Douglas Street...") is also listed under "Future Improvements" on page 2-7	LAPC; 11/1/2019	No revision made. The two lists serve different purposes (general list of improvements, vs. categories of pedestrian improvements).
8	2-9	Section 2.2.15 – Include verbiage about the current Northshore plan	LAPC; 11/1/2019	Inserted text provided by J. Speka on 11/5/19.
9	2-14	1st paragraph – should read "Field notes were then organized and compiled..."	LAPC; 11/1/2019	Text revised.
10	3-1	Section 3.1 – refers to the Lake Transit Bus Stop Improvements Study – if this is referring to this plan then the naming should be consistent	LAPC; 11/1/2019	Text revised to read "Bus Passenger Facility Plan."
11	3-4	Under "Local Standards" – first sentence should read "... (Revised June 2012) in Appendix C."	LAPC; 11/1/2019	Text revised.
12	3-6	Under Section 3.6.3 – last paragraph says "at least 12" but Section 3.3 says 11.5 – should be consistent	LAPC; 11/1/2019	Section 3.6.3 revised to read "at least 11.5 feet".
13	3-7	Indent the last 8 bullet points at the top of the page	LAPC; 11/1/2019	Text revised.
14	3-9	In the last line in Section 3.6.11, it should be "patron" instead of "patrons"	LAPC; 11/1/2019	Text revised.
15	3-9	Fix the spacing between the 2 paragraphs in Section 3.7	LAPC; 11/1/2019	Text revised.
16	4-7	Fix the spacing between "curb" and "and" in the 2nd line of the 3rd bullet point	LAPC; 11/1/2019	Text revised.
17	4-10	Use a lower case "a" in "Accessed" in Footnote #9 to be consistent with the rest of the Footnotes	LAPC; 11/1/2019	Text revised.